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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
1 Safety Precautions
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
2 Specifications

3 General/Introduction

3.1.  "AUTO RESTART"  function

Model NA-F75S6 NA-F70S6 NA-F75G5 NA-F70G5 NA-F65G5 NA-F62G5

Rated Voltage and Frequency
230 V / 50 Hz

India

Rated Power
 Consumption

Wash 430 W 423 W 430 W 423 W 408 W 400 W

Spin 250 W 250 W 250 W 250 W 250 W 250 W

Power Consumption Amount 117 Wh 113 Wh 117 Wh 113 Wh 110 Wh 107 Wh

Color Siliver SUS Silver Silver Flower Red

Outer Dimension

Body W: 520 mm x D: 530 mm x H: 744 mm

Installation W: 525 mm x D: 571 mm x H: 969 mm
W: 525 mm x D: 571 mm 

x H: 929 mm

Water Supply Pressure 0.03 to 1MPa (0.3 to 10 kgf / cm2)

Standard Water Consumption 110 L 107 L 110 L 107 L 101 L 99 L

Standard Capacity
Wash 7.5 Kg 7.0 Kg 7.5 Kg 7.0 Kg 6.5 Kg 6.2 Kg

Spin 7.5 Kg 7.0 Kg 7.5 Kg 7.0 Kg 6.5 Kg 6.2 Kg

Weight with Accessories 31 Kg 30 Kg

Weight with Packing 35 Kg 34 Kg
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
4 Technical Descriptions

4.1. Features and Technical information

4.1.1. Operation Time of each course

4.1.2. Product special features
1. Aqua Beat
2. Load sensor
3. Detergent indicator
4. Water level sensor
5. Reservation timer
6. Softener compartment
7. Large size cassette lint filter
8. Detergent compartment
9. Automatically power shut off

10. Fault indication (LED blinking, lightening)
11. Buzzer on-off function
12. Overflow detecting
13. Child Lock function
14. Auto Re-start function
15. Air Dry
16. ECO navi
17. Temp-Setting
18. Aqua Wave Pulsator 
19. Gentle Hand Wash
20. Double Inlet
21. Petit active foam system

4.1.3. Weight Sensor
The weight is sensed by the moving force of the Pulsator, which changes a capacitor pole and releases a signal wave. The wave is
changed into a pulse number from which the clothes weight is sensed. Prior to weight sensing for Normal and Strong program, the
machine runs without water by spinning the Pulsator to left and right for 4.2 seconds (ON 0.3 second- OFF 0.4 second).
The motor stops (OFF), a water system counts the pulse number, then calculates the accumulated pulse numbers for drawing water
into the tub over a defined level. The dial will indicate High wash level.

Course Time Capacity
1 Normal Approx. 38 - 45 min Rated load
2 Quick Approx. 18 min 2.0 Kg or less
3 Baby-Care Approx. 43 - 52 min Rated load
4 Bed Sheets Approx. 59 min 4.2 Kg or less
5 Gentle Hand Wash Approx. 41 min 1.2 Kg or less
6 Tub Hygiene Approx. 133 min -
7 Daily Sari Approx. 40 - 46 min 1.2 Kg or less
8 Power Soak Approx. 83 - 150 min Rated load
9 Air Dry Approx. 90 min 2.0 Kg or less
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
4.2. Function Control
Clothes quantity checking, wash level indication and detergent consumption indication.
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
4.3. Power consumption and current
The following requirements shall be met in accordance with Product Standard.
(1) Washing

Note : To determine the value, integrate the data for 2 min after 5 min from starting motor and convert based on duty ratio of
water flow for that period.

(2) Spinning

Note : To determine the value, integrate the data for 2.5 min after 3.5 min from starting motor and convert based on duty ratio of
water flow for that period.

Model Voltage Frequency Power source Water load Rated load

NA-F75G6/S6 230V 50Hz
Current (A) 1.7 + 0.4 2.15 + 0.5
Power consumption (W) 340 + 80 430 + 50

NA-F70G6/S6 230V 50Hz
Current (A) 1.7 + 0.4 2.15 + 0.5
Power consumption (W) 340 + 80 423 + 50

NA-F65G6 230V 50Hz
Current (A) 1.7 + 0.4 2.15 + 0.5
Power consumption (W) 340 + 80 408 + 50

NA-F62G6 230V 50Hz
Current (A) 1.7 + 0.4 2.15 + 0.5
Power consumption (W) 340 + 80 400 + 50

Model Voltage Frequency Power source No load Rated load
NA-F75G6/S6
NA-F70G6/S6
NA-F65G6
NA-F62G6

230V 50Hz

Current (A) 0.9 + 0.2 1.1 + 0.2

Power consumption (W) 215 + 50 250 + 50
6



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
5 Installation Instructions

5.1. Installation
7



NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
5.2. Child Lock program

5.3. The option component for installation 
Service pressure hose unit

• AXW1251-201---1 m
• AXW1251-202---2 m
• AXW1251-203---3 m
• AXW1251-205---5 m
• AXW1251-250---0.5 m
9



NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
6 Operating Instructions

6.1. Operations Panel
10
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
7 Troubleshooting Guide

7.1. Test Running without water
< Method to test running without water >

1. Set the power switch to [OFF].
2. Press and hold both the [Process] and [Power Soak] buttons with one hand.
3. Press the power ON button.
4. Release the your fingers from the buttons and power switch which you pressed in steps 2. and 3. above.

(Check A can be carried out in this state with your fingers released.)
5. Within three seconds, press the [Process] button to set to the desired check procedure as follows.

Number of times 
the [Process] 

button is pressed

Check
 Procedures

Check contents Lamp illumination condition Operation condition

• End signal
• Auto power-off

• The end buzzer sounds three times
after operation is finished.

• The lamps as shown in figure will simul-
taneously flash on and off and the
power will automatically be switched off.

• Abnormal in memory storage.
It should be indicated [02].

• In case of the end buzzer is [switched
off],[Child Lock] will be switched on. 

• Abnormal signal of 
memory:
[H05] will be displayed.

• Indication of [H17] is 
given for thermister 
error.

• Even if there is no water in the tub, the 
washing operation will continue for six 
minutes.

• Press the [Program] button to change 
the current.
Every 1 second, wash current will be 
changed.
[Normal] - [Gentle Hand Wash]
Normal current : LED display [1] for 5 
seconds.
Gentle Hand Wash current : LED dis-
play [5] for 5 seconds.

• Pressing  [Power Soak] is able to switch 
over  program(agitation  water supply 
 hot water supply).

• Spin operation check.
• Abnormal signal of lid 

switch and SF switch.

• The spinning operation will continue for
six minutes.

• SF SW 2 OFF(Open the lid) [hours]
lamp On.

• SF SW 1 OFF(Open the lid) [Reserve]
lamp On.

• SF SW 1 and 2 are both OFF. Buzzer
notifying that the lid is open while the
tub is rotating.
12



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
• Water level to be deter-
mined by cloth amount
detection is to be 1 rank
higher than the normal
level.

• Pressing the [PowerSoak] switch
selects whether to use correction func-
tion or not. ( [L0] or [L1])

• Press [Start/Pause] button to set water
level raise.

• Clear belt tension data.
It shows belt tensile
force.

• b0 :Belt tension rank 0 (Shipping) Good
Condition.

• b1 :Belt tension rank 1 A little bit loose.
• b2 :Belt tension rank 2 Very loose.

• The error indication dis-
play for past two times.

• [E] shall be indicated initially, press
[Power Soak] button to change last time
to time before last and return to E as ini-
tial mode.

• If there were some abnormal alarm in
the past , [U] or [H] and some number
shall be indicated mutually.

• [U12] , [H15] and abnomal test check
will not be recorded.

• The display for running
number

• [C] should be indicated initially, press
[Power Soak] button to change indica-
tion of digit of operation times.

• Press once : Digit (Thousand-Hundred)
Press twice : Digit (Ten-One)
ex: Press once : shows [12](One thou-
sand two hundred thirty four)

• Running number count including all
[Wash Rinse Spin] processes.

• When exceeding 9999 times, Digit
(Thousand) is indicated.

• Contiune [A000] to [A999]

Number of times 
the [Process] 

button is pressed

Check
 Procedures

Check contents Lamp illumination condition Operation condition
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
7.2. Table Of Errors
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7.3. Table of Troubleshooting
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7.4. Symptoms are not trouble.
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
8 Disassembly and Assembly Instructions

8.1. Suspension replacement
1. Open the lid and remove the panel A packing.
2. Remove 2 screws mounting side of the body B.
3. Remove 2 screws mounting back of the body B.
4. Rise up the body B against the wall.
5. Pull up and remove the suspension from the body A.

note:
Return the air hose to same as initial position.

8.1.1. About the grease application of a suspension unit
1. Prepare the Grease. 

2. The place which applies grease

• Damper Grease
17



NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
• CVT-B Grease

Please do not let this grease adhere to a cap and slide part absolutely.
The part becomes a damage. 
It becomes a cause of abnormal vibration. 

8.2. The option component tool for a repair service. 

8.2.1. HW-42(Pulsator screw remover tool)
• It uses when removing the screw of a pulsator.

How to use
1. The shaft(HW-4202) and the T-handle(HW4201) are attached.
2. It uses attaching a Flat Bit(HW4205) or Plus Bit(HW4204) to A sets. 
3. Remove the screw of the pulsator.
18



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
8.2.2. HW-25K (Flange nut remover tool) 
• It uses when removing the screw of a Spinner Shaft Flange Nut.

How to use
1. Attach the "Fixer" to "Spinner Shaft Flange Nut".
2. Attach the "Hammer".
3. Rotate the "Hammer". (If a Fixer is struck, the nut will loosen.)
19



NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
8.3. Valve Unit & Geared Motor replacement
1. Remove screws of the Geared Motor.
2. Pull out the Geared Motor and Valve Unit at the same time.
3. Geared Motor and Valve Unit made be straight.

4. Bend Valve Unit and Geared Motor angle of 90 degrees.

5. Valve Unit and Geared Motor come off easily.
20



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
9 Wiring Connection Diagram

9.1. Wiring Connection Diagram

9.2. Check Input and Output voltage of the P.C. Boad
21



NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
10 Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

10.1. Parts Exploded View : Part A
22



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.2. Replacement Parts List : Part A

10.2.1. NA-F62G6FRB / NA-F65G6LRB / NA-F70G6LRB / NA-F75G6LRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).

Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

RemarksF62G
6FRB

F65G
6LRB

F70G
6LRB

F75G
6LRB

A1 AXW102-9BF0 BODY B 1 Red
AXW102-8LB0 BODY B 1 1 1

A2 AXW2437-7ZD00 GUIDE PACKING 1 1 1 1
A3 AXW024C-9LL05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1

AXW024C-9LM05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1
AXW024C-9LN05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1
AXW024C-9LP05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1

A4 AXW145R7ZDR PANEL FACE A 1
AXW145X8LCX PANEL FACE A 1 1 1

A5 AXW014A-9ES10 CONNECTOR LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1
AXW014A-9ES60 CONNECTOR LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1

A6 AXW0486-7ZD00 INSULATION SPACER A 1 1 1 1
A7 AXW136-8LC0 LAMP HOLDER 1 1 1 1
A8 AXW0146-9LL00F PANEL FACE B 1

AXW0146-9LM00X PANEL FACE B 1
AXW0146-9LN00X PANEL FACE B 1
AXW0146-9LP00X PANEL FACE B 1

A10 AXW138-8LC0 PANEL A BACK COVER 1 1 1 1
A11 AXW24T-4200 PRESSURE SENSOR U 1 1 1 1

A12 AXW2Q+7ZD10 SUB DRAIN HOSE UNIT 1 1 1 1
A13 AXW1661-24500 SAFETY SWITCH 1 1 1 1
A14 AXW292124406 FEEDING VALVE (COLD) 1 1 1 1

A15 AXW292124426 FEEDING VALVE (HOT) 1 1 1 1
A16 AXW2164-7ZD0 SOAP CASE PACKING 2 2 2 2
A17 AXW267-7ZD0 FEEDING PORT GASKET 2 2 2 2
A18 AXW1116-7ZD0 LID HINGE SPRING 1 1 1 1
A19 AXW021J+9LJ00 SOAP CASE B UNIT 1

AXW021J-9LM00 SOAP CASE B UNIT 1 1 1 Dark Gray
A20 AXW205-7ZD0 DRAIN PIPE A 1 1 1 1
A21 AXW001G-9LH10 LID UNIT 1

AXW001G-9LM10 LID UNIT 1 1 1
A23 AXW193-7ZD0 LID HINGE SHAFT 1 1 1 1
A26 AXW264-7ZD0 SUB HOSE CLAMP 1 1 1 1
A28 AXXTB4+12GFJ BIND TAPPING SCREW 20 20 20 20
A29 AXXVGAXW854 BOLT 4 4 4 4
A30 AXXTV3+10GFC SCREW 2 2 2 2
A31 XTWAXW478 SCREW 4 4 4 4
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.2.2. NA-F70S6SRB / NA-F75S6SRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).
Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

Remarks
F70S6SRB F75S6SRB

A1 AXW0102-9LR00 BODY B 1 1
A2 AXW2437-7ZD00 GUIDE PACKING 1 1
A3 AXW024C-9LN05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1

AXW024C-9LP05 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT 1
A4 AXW0145-9LR00 PANEL FACE A 1 1 Metalic
A5 AXW014A-9ES10 CONNECTOR LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1

A6 AXW0486-7ZD00 INSULATION SPACER A 1 1
A7 AXW136-8LC0 LAMP HOLDER 1 1
A8 AXW0146-9LR00H PANEL FACE B 1

AXW0146-9LS00H PANEL FACE B 1
A10 AXW138-8LC0 PANEL A BACK COVER 1 1
A11 AXW24T-4200 PRESSURE SENSOR U 1 1
A12 AXW2Q+7ZD10 SUB DRAIN HOSE UNIT 1 1
A13 AXW1661-24500 SAFETY SWITCH 1 1

A14 AXW292124406 FEEDING VALVE (COLD) 1 1
A15 AXW292124426 FEEDING VALVE (HOT) 1 1

A16 AXW2164-7ZD0 SOAP CASE PACKING 2 2
A17 AXW267-7ZD0 FEEDING PORT GASKET 2 2
A18 AXW1116-7ZD0 LID HINGE SPRING 1 1
A19 AXW021J-9LR00 SOAP CASE B UNIT 1 1
A20 AXW205-7ZD0 DRAIN PIPE A 1 1
A21 AXW001G-9LR10 LID UNIT 1 1

A23 AXW193-7ZD0 LID HINGE SHAFT 1 1
A26 AXW264-7ZD0 SUB HOSE CLAMP 1 1
A28 AXXTB4+12GFJ BIND TAPPING SCREW 20 20
A29 AXXVGAXW854 BOLT 4 4
A30 AXXTV3+10GFC SCREW 2 2
A31 XTWAXW478 SCREW 4 4
24
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10.3. Parts Exploded View : Part B
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.4. Replacement Parts List : Part B

10.4.1. NA-F62G6FRB / NA-F65G6LRB / NA-F70G6LRB / NA-F75G6LRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).

Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

RemarksF62G
6FRB

F65G
6LRB

F70G
6LRB

F75G
6LRB

B1 AXW001A+9LJ00 BODY A UNIT 1 Flower
AXW001A+9BH00 BODY A UNIT 1 1 1 Silver

B2 AXW110-9BF0 GRIP 2 RED
AXW110-8LC0 GRIP 2 2 2

B3 AXW156-7ZD0 BACK PANEL 1 1 1 1
B4 AXW4A-73703 POWER CORD UNIT 1 1 1 1
B5 AXW433-9300 CONNECTOR A 8 8 8 8

B6 AXW448-7ZD0 CHEMICAL COVER 1 1 1 1
B7 AXW0301-9AZ00 BASE A 1 1

AXW0301-9BK00 BASE A 1 1
B8 AXW335-7ZD0 ADJUSTABLE LEG 1 1 1 1
B9 AXW0403-7W107 CAPACITOR 1 1 1 1

B10 AXW405-7ZD0 CAPACITOR COVER 1 1 1 1
B11 AXW12D-7BK1 SERVICE PRESSURE HOSE UNIT COLD 1 1 1 1
B12 AXW12D-8LC0 SERVICE PRESSURE HOSE UNIT HOT 1 1 1 1
B13 AXW245-7ZD0 HOSE BAND 1 1 1 1
B14 AXW2E-8LC0 FLEXIBLE HOSE B UNIT 1 1 1 1
B15 AXW2158-7ZD0 BOTTOM COVER 1 1 1 1
B16 AXW9901-9LH00 OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 1
B18 XTTAXW463J SCREW 20 20 20 20
B19 AXXTB4+15BFJ SCREW 2 2 2 2
B20 AXXTB4+12GFJ BIND TAPPING SCREW 3 3 3 3
B21 AXXSN5+10BNS SCREW 1 1 1 1
B22 AXXWC5AFJ WASHER 1 1 1 1
B23 AXXNG5BBNS NUT 1 1 1 1
B24 XTNAXW424 SCREW 1 1 1 1
B25 AXW0343-7ZD00 ADJUSTABLE LEG THUMB 1 1 1 1
B26 AXW0339-7ZD00 LEG COVERING 4 4 4 4
B27 AXW002W-8GT00 WASHBOARD UNIT 1 1 1 1
26



NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.4.2. NA-F70S6SRB / NA-F75S6SRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).
Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

Remarks
F70S6SRB F75S6SRB

B1 AXW001A+9LR00 BODY A UNIT 1 1 SUS
B2 AXW0110-9LR00 GRIP 2 2
B3 AXW156-7ZD0 BACK PANEL 1 1
B4 AXW4A-73703 POWER CORD UNIT 1 1

B5 AXW433-9300 CONNECTOR A 8 8
B6 AXW448-7ZD0 CHEMICAL COVER 1 1
B7 AXW0301-9BK00 BASE A 1 1
B8 AXW335-7ZD0 ADJUSTABLE LEG 1 1
B9 AXW0403-7W107 CAPACITOR 1 1

B10 AXW405-7ZD0 CAPACITOR COVER 1 1
B11 AXW12D-7BK1 SERVICE PRESSURE HOSE UNIT COLD 1 1
B12 AXW12D-8LC0 SERVICE PRESSURE HOSE UNIT HOT 1 1
B13 AXW245-7ZD0 HOSE BAND 1 1
B14 AXW2E-8LC0 FLEXIBLE HOSE B UNIT 1 1
B15 AXW2158-7ZD0 BOTTOM COVER 1 1
B16 AXW9901-9LH00 OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1 1
B18 XTTAXW463J SCREW 20 20
B19 AXXTB4+15BFJ SCREW 2 2
B20 AXXTB4+12GFJ BIND TAPPING SCREW 3 3
B21 AXXSN5+10BNS SCREW 1 1
B22 AXXWC5AFJ WASHER 1 1
B23 AXXNG5BBNS NUT 1 1
B24 XTNAXW424 SCREW 1 1
B25 AXW0343-7ZD00 ADJUSTABLE LEG THUMB 1 1
B26 AXW0339-7ZD00 LEG COVERING 4 4
B27 AXW002W-8GT00 WASHBOARD UNIT 1 1
27
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10.5. Parts Exploded View : Part C
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.6. Replacement Parts List : Part C

10.6.1. NA-F62G6FRB / NA-F65G6LRB / NA-F70G6LRB / NA-F75G6LRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).

Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

RemarksF62G
6FRB

F65G
6LRB

F70G
6LRB

F75G
6LRB

C1 AXW012A-7ZD10 OUTER TUB UNIT 1 1 1 1
C2 AXW009D-9LE00 VALVE UNIT 1 1 1 1
C3 AXW1202-7ZD10 OUTER TUB B 1 1 1 1
C4 AXW034U+9AZ00 SUSPENSION UNIT 2 2 2 2
C5 AXW034U+9AZ50 SUSPENSION UNIT 2 2 2 2
C6 AXW020A-9LE00 MECHA CASE UNIT 1 1 1 1
C7 AXW4015B405 MOTOR 1

AXW40159806 MOTOR 1
AXW0401-59905 MOTOR 1 1

C8 AXW003F-7ZD50 EARTH WIRE UNIT 1 1
AXW3F-7ZD0 EARTH WIRE UNIT 1 1

C9 AXW014B-7ZD50 LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1
AXW14B-7ZD0 LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1

C10 AXW420-7ZD0 MOTOR WASHER A 2 2 2 2
C11 AXW421-7ZD0 MOTOR WASHER B 2 2 2 2
C12 AXW004G-9LE00 MOTOR PULLEY U (50CYCLE) 1 1 1 1
C13 AXW0412-9LE00 V-BELT 1 1 1 1
C14 AXW3232-7ZD SPINNER PLATE B 1 1 1 1
C15 AXW3482-04606 GEARED MOTOR 1 1 1 1
C16 AXW234-7ZD0 OVER FLOW HOSE B 1 1 1 1
C17 AXW247-8DV0 FLEXIBLE HOSE A 1 1 1 1
C18 AXW245-7ZD0 HOSE BAND 2 2 2 2
C19 AXW002A-9LJ00 TUB UNIT 1 1 1 1
C20 AXW022A-7ZD10 FILTER UNIT 1 1 1 1
C21 AXW035A-9BF00 BALANCER UNIT 1 1 1 1
C22 AXW1519-8021 SPINNER FLANGE WASHER B 1 1 1 1
C23 AXW15177ZD00 SPINNER SHAFT FLANGE NUT 1 1 1 1
C24 AXW504-6ZR0 SHAFT BUSHING 1 1 1 1
C25 AXW501-9AZ0 PULSATOR 1 1 1 1
C26 AXW257-7ZD0 O-RING 1 1 1 1
C27 AXW3224-7ZD0 OUTER TUB COVER 1 1 1 1
C28 AXW24N-840 SENSOR UNIT 1 1 1 1
C29 AXW1371-8LC0 SENSOR HOLDER A 1 1 1 1
C30 AXW14F-8LC0 CONNECTOR LEAD WIRE B UNIT 1 1 1 1
C33 AXXTWAXW6534 SCREW 3 3 3 3
C34 AXXTWAXW550 SCREW 5 5 5 5
C35 AXXTWAXW6533 SCREW 8 8 8 8
C36 XTNAXW424 SCREW 1 1 1 1
C38 XVGAXW839J BOLT 2 2 2 2
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.6.2. NA-F70S6SRB / NA-F75S6SRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).
Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

Remarks
F70S6SRB F75S6SRB

C1 AXW012A-7ZD10 OUTER TUB UNIT 1 1
C2 AXW009D-9LE00 VALVE UNIT 1 1
C3 AXW1202-7ZD10 OUTER TUB B 1 1
C4 AXW034U+9AZ00 SUSPENSION UNIT 2 2
C5 AXW034U+9AZ50 SUSPENSION UNIT 2 2
C6 AXW020A-9LE00 MECHA CASE UNIT 1 1
C7 AXW0401-59905 MOTOR 1 1

C8 AXW3F-7ZD0 EARTH WIRE UNIT 1 1
C9 AXW14B-7ZD0 LEAD WIRE UNIT 1 1

C10 AXW420-7ZD0 MOTOR WASHER A 2 2
C11 AXW421-7ZD0 MOTOR WASHER B 2 2
C12 AXW004G-9LE00 MOTOR PULLEY U (50CYCLE) 1 1
C13 AXW0412-9LE00 V-BELT 1 1
C14 AXW3232-7ZD SPINNER PLATE B 1 1
C15 AXW3482-04606 GEARED MOTOR 1 1
C16 AXW234-7ZD0 OVER FLOW HOSE B 1 1
C17 AXW247-8DV0 FLEXIBLE HOSE A 1 1
C18 AXW245-7ZD0 HOSE BAND 2 2
C19 AXW002A-9LJ00 TUB UNIT 1 1
C20 AXW022A-7ZD10 FILTER UNIT 1 1
C21 AXW035A-9BF00 BALANCER UNIT 1 1
C22 AXW1519-8021 SPINNER FLANGE WASHER B 1 1
C23 AXW15177ZD00 SPINNER SHAFT FLANGE NUT 1 1
C24 AXW504-6ZR0 SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
C25 AXW501-9AZ0 PULSATOR 1 1
C26 AXW257-7ZD0 O-RING 1 1
C27 AXW3224-7ZD0 OUTER TUB COVER 1 1
C28 AXW24N-840 SENSOR UNIT 1 1
C29 AXW1371-8LC0 SENSOR HOLDER A 1 1
C30 AXW14F-8LC0 CONNECTOR LEAD WIRE B UNIT 1 1
C33 AXXTWAXW6534 SCREW 3 3
C34 AXXTWAXW550 SCREW 5 5
C35 AXXTWAXW6533 SCREW 8 8
C36 XTNAXW424 SCREW 1 1
C38 XVGAXW839J BOLT 2 2
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NA-F62G5 / F65G5 / F70G5 / F75G5 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.7. Parts Exploded View : Packing
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NA-F62G6 / F65G6 / F70G6 / F75G6 / F75S6 / F70S6
10.8. Replacement Parts List : Packing

10.8.1. NA-F62G6FRB / NA-F65G6LRB / NA-F70G6LRB / NA-F75G6LRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).

Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

10.8.2. NA-F70S6SRB / NA-F75S6SRB

All parts are supplied from APIN, India (Vendor Code: 00026071).
Safety & Electric parts are recommended to be kept in stock.

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

RemarksF62G
6FRB

F65G
6LRB

F70G
6LRB

F75G
6LRB

1 AXW90B+8LC0 PROTECTION CASE B UNIT 1 1
AXW90B+9BC0 PROTECTION CASE B UNIT 1 1

2 AXW9085-7ZD0 SPIN TUB SUPPORT 1 1 1 1
3 AXW9069-7ZD00 LID SHEET 1 1 1 1
5 AXW90017ZD90 PROTECTION CASE A ( 5 PLY) 1 1

AXW90017ZD80 PROTECTION CASE A ( 5 PLY) 1 1
6 AXW9118-9LL00F CASE PLATE A 1

AXW9118-9LM00X CASE PLATE A 1
AXW9118-9LN00X CASE PLATE A 1
AXW9118-9LP00X CASE PLATE A 1

7 AXW90158LC00 CORNER CUSHION( FRONT SIDE) 1 1 1 1
8 AXW9016-7ZD0 CORNER PAD 2 2 2 2
9 AXW9015-8LC50 CORNER CUSHION ( REAR SIDE ) 1 1 1 1

10 AXW9004-7ZD0 BODY COVER 1 1 1 1
11 AXW0429-7ZD10 LEAD WIRE HOLDER B UKB 3 3 3 3
12 AXW9005-8LA00 BOTTOM CUSHION 1 1

AXW9005-9BC00 BOTTOM CUSHION 1 1
13 AXW9090-7ZD10 PROTECT CARTON B 1 1 1 1
14 AXW9002-8LC00 PROTECTION CASE B 1 1 1 1
15 AXW9076-8LC00 OUTER TUB SUPPORT B 1 1

AXW9076-9BC00 OUTER TUB SUPPORT B 1 1

Safety 
Parts

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Name & Description
Qty

Remarks
F70S6SRB F75S6SRB

1 AXW90B+9BC0 PROTECTION CASE B UNIT 1 1
2 AXW9085-7ZD0 SPIN TUB SUPPORT 1 1
3 AXW9069-7ZD00 LID SHEET 1 1
5 AXW90017ZD80 PROTECTION CASE A ( 5 PLY) 1 1
6 AXW9118-9LR00H CASE PLATE A 1

AXW9118-9LS00H CASE PLATE A 1
7 AXW90158LC00 CORNER CUSHION( FRONT SIDE) 1 1
8 AXW9016-7ZD0 CORNER PAD 2 2
9 AXW9015-8LC50 CORNER CUSHION ( REAR SIDE ) 1 1

10 AXW9004-7ZD0 BODY COVER 1 1
11 AXW0429-7ZD10 LEAD WIRE HOLDER B UKB 3 3
12 AXW9005-9BC00 BOTTOM CUSHION 1 1
13 AXW9090-7ZD10 PROTECT CARTON B 1 1
14 AXW9002-8LC00 PROTECTION CASE B 1 1
15 AXW9076-9BC00 OUTER TUB SUPPORT B 1 1
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